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,• 	 6.I0.2 005 	Heard Mr.A.M.Ahmed, learned coun 

for the applicnt. 
Issue notice to the respondents., 

i 	 post on 

V 	 personal appearance oi the allegec 

conternners is dispensed with for the 

time be! ng. 
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1.11.2005 	Mr.A1i Ms Abzued, learned counsel 

for the applicant is present • Dr.M.C. 

Sharma. learned Railway counsel submiU- 

that a counter affidavit is sthmitted 
I today. p•st before the next Divieion 
i Behcho Rejoinder, if any, in themeant. 
' ime. 

Vice-Chairrnan 
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. 	 ti. The CtnSe1 fer the applicant is 

-ri 	 presefltw br o me co sarma learned uiay 
ceiinsei has filed a letter seeicing for 
adjeurnnientof cases to cme after 9,1,06. 
F•st the matter on 1.1.06.' 

Mnb 	J 	Vice-cbajr,an 

lLn 	 I 

Das, Learn4tA At1.. 
C.G.sC. •nehaIf .Mr.. H. RjtjWqX 
Raban, 1 earned c.ansel for the 
applicant seeks for shert af).urn.. 

a,-, 	 •. 	ment. Dr. M.. C. Sarma, learnei 
'(: 	 .. railway ceunsel also ánü RX . 	.. 	- 	 . 

sh.rt aSjOttrflfl1ent, P.st en 
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30,03*2*06 	Learned csinsel for the 

reap.nde*ta was represeited. Pest 

* ef.re the next Division Ie*ch. 

'L'ilI the* pers.ai appearance is 

of the aiieed contemnors is dispen-

sed with. 
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0i98.200 Present: Hon'ble Sri K.V. 
Sachianandafl. Vice-Cha jrmar 

Hen'ble Sri Gautam Ray, 
Administrative Menber. 

Post on 07.Q8.2006. 

Vice-Chairman 

mb 

7.8.2006 	This contempt petition has been 

filed for initiation of contempt prOCee 
ding tor non-compliance of the orders 

of this Tribunal passed in O.A66/04. 

a When the matter came up for hearing 

Mr.H.Rahman t  learned counsel for the 

petitioner was represented and was 

stated on his behalf that orders of the 

rribunal had already been complied with. 

and he is not pressing the C.p. Dr.M. 

C.Sharma. learned Railway counsXil is 
present for be alleged contemners. 

Recording the above s • issione 

the C.p* is closed as dismis ed. 

Member (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI. 

Contempt Case No, 2 	/2005 

in Original Application No,66/0. 

Mahendra Hazarika 
•.. Applicant/petitioner 

-Vs- - 

K.K.Saxena 

Chief Operating Manager 

N. F, Railway, Maligaon, 

Guwahati - 11. 
,contemner/Respondent. 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

An Application under Section 	of 

the Central Administrative Tribunal's 

Act ,1985 

 -AND - 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

Wilful and deliberate violation of 

the Order dated 17-05-2005 in 

Originl Application No,66/04 

(Annexure - 1) 

The humble petition of the above-named petitioner 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH : 

1. 	That the applicant was initially appointed as 

Assistant Station Master and thereafter, he was 

. . . 2 
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promoted to the post of Station Master under N.F. 

Railway. 

That your humble applicant begs to state that 

on 17-6-02 9  while he was working as Station Master at 

Dihakho Railway Station an accident occurredbetween 

the Motor Trolley and the Goods Train as a result of 

which one person died on the spot and some other persons 

got injured due to the said accident. The applicant due 

to the aforesaid accident dated 17-6-02 was )ssued a 

memorandum of Charges on 5-9-02 by the Senior Divisional 

Operating Manager. After the completion of the Discipli-

nary Proceeding, your humble applicant was removed from 

service on 2-4-03 with immediate effect. 

That your humble applicant begs to state that 

being aggrieved by the Order dated 2-4-03 passed by 

Senior Divisional Operation Manager, N.F. Railway, 

Lumding your humble petitioner approached this Hon'.ble 

Tribunal by filing an application being Original Appli-

cation No. 66/04 challenging the validity of the 

impugned Order dated 2-4-03 whereby the applicant was 

removed from service with immediate effect. 

That the applicant begs to state that in the 

aforesaid application the Rule was issued on 17-3-04a'Th.d 

Judgment was delivered by the Hon'ble Central Admirlis-

trative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, Guwahati vide Order 

dated 17-5-05. 

. . . 3 



4 

-3- 

5. 	That the applicant begs to state that in the 

aforesaid application judgment was delivered in favour 

of the applicant and the Respondent No.2 was directed to 

pass a Speaking Order against the Appeal dated 11.9.03 

filed by the applicant Mahendra Hazarika in accordance 

with law within a period of 3 months from the date of 

receipt of a copy of this Order. The respondents were 

also directed to give a personal hearing in case of the 

present applicant if, he so desires. The operative portion 

of the Order and Judgment dated 17-5-05 reads as 

follows :- 

" Since, neither the Disciplinary Authority nor 

th& Appellate Authority had considered any of the 

relevant matters raised in the objection filed 

by the applicant in their respective orders, we 

are sure that the respondent No.2 at least will 

consider these contentions with reference to the 

records while passing the order in the appeal. 

If the applicant so desires he can make a request 

for a personal hearing in which case the applicant 

or his representative will be given opportunity 

of personal hearing before disposing of the appeal. 

•1 

	

	
In the circumstances we direct the respondent 

No.2 to pass speaking orders on the appeal,Aflfle-

xure - 6, filed by the applicant in the manner 

direç.ted hereinabove and in accordance with law 
çí) 



- ( 

IV 

-4- 

within a period of three months from the date 

of receipt of a copy of this order. 

The applicant will produce the order 

urgently to the 2nd respondent for compliance." 

The aforesaid Order and Judgment dated 

17-5-05 is annexed herewith as Annexure-1. 

	

6, 	That the applicant begs to state that as per the 

order and judgment dated 17.5.05 the humble applicant 

has submitted an representation on 10-6-05 to the Chief 

Operating Manager, N.F. Railway, Maligaon,Guwahati along 

with the order of the certified copy dated 17.5.05 in 

O.A. No.66/04 by registered post. The respondents authority 

in spite of the order dated 17.5.05 is setting tight over 

the order dated 17.5.05 ; although there was a clear 

direô:tion from the Hon'ble CAT to dispose of the appeal dated 

11.9.03 filed by the applicant (which is pending before 

the Railway Authority)withifl 3 months from the date of 

receipt of the copy of this Order. 

The. copy of the representation dated 

10.6.05 along with the postal receipt of 

the registered letter is enclosed herewith 

and marked as Annexures-Il &III 

respectively. 

	

7. 	That the applicant begs to state that the appli- 

cation submitted an representation on 10.6.05 and more 

than 3 months is over,but no action is initiated by the 

contemner to follow the judgment of the Honble CAT.Such 

act of the respondent shows a clear disrespect of the 

Hontble CAT order and deliberate and wilfulviolation of 

order dated 17.5.05. The action of the respondent for 

S • 5 
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not implementing the order dated 17.5.05, shows gross 

neg].igences for which they are liable to be punished 

under Section 17 of the Central Administrative Tribunal 

Act, 1985. 

That the petitioner begs to state that the respon-

dents did not file any appeal against the Order of the 

Hon'bie CAT dated 17.5.05 ; which is a clear case of 

Contempt and therefOre the Contemner may be punished under 

Section 17 of the Central Administrative Tribunal Act,1985, 

That the applicant begs to state that the non-imple-

mentation of the Order dtd.17-5-05 is a clear case of 

Contempt. Furthermore,such acts of the respondents shows 

clear disrespect of the Hon'ble CATs order for which the 

respondents are very much responsible and liable to be 

punished under Section 17 of the Central Administrative 

Tribunal Act,1985.Noreover,the applicant is suffering from 

irreparable loss and injury for such wilful ommission of the 

order dated 17-5-05 by the respondent authority. 

That this petition is made bonafide and for the 

interest of justice. 

It is, theréfore,prayed before Your 

Lordship to admit this petition and 
show cause as to why a contempt 
proceeding under Section 17 of the 
Central Administrative Tribunal Act, 
1985 should not be initiated and to 
punish the respondent/contemner for 

non-implementatioti of the order dtd. 
17.5.05 and to pass any other orcler/ 

orders as Your Lordship deem fit and 

proper. 

And for this act of kindness your petitioner shall ever pray. 

Affidavit ...p/6 
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AFFIDAVIT 

I, Sri Mahendra Hazarika,  Son of Late Bhogeswar 

Hazarika, aged about 57 years, resident of village - 

Puranimayi Satra, P.O. Bor Ahom Kathani, 01st. Jorhat, 

Assam, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows :- 

That I am the petitioner in this instant petition 

and, as such, I am fully conversant with the facts and 

circumstances of the case, 

That the statements made in this affidavit and in 

of the accompanying petition 

are true to my knowledge, those made in paragraphs 5 

being matters of record derived therefrom 

which I believe to be true are information, and the rest 

• are my humble submissions before this Hori'bie Court. 

And I sign this affidavit on this 	' 	day of 

2005 at Guwahati. 

Identified by me : 

Advocate ___•,_-i 	

}LJz4 	3A/AM 

D E P ONENTS 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINiSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 1 GUWAHATIBCH ATT 
Oriqina I 	Appi 1cton 	No(6 	of 200!(. 

Ji 	(JtC)J luli: 	J:IiiH 	the 	I. /th 	clay 	ut May 2005 

'J lu lint 	i 	14' 	ii., 	j 	r i 	( 	. 	V a i 	l, Vi cu-Cha I rman 

The Iion'hle 	Shri 	K.V. 	Pr]Ian, 	Administrative Member 

Shri Nahendra Hazarika, 
S/c Late Bhogeswar Hazarika, 
Village- Puranimati Satra, 
P.O.- Bor- Ahom Kathani, 
District- Jorhat j  Assam. 	 ......Applicant 
By Advocates Mr H. Rahman, Nd Giashuddjn 
and Ms B. Patra. 

- versus - 

'flte Union of India, reprc' .rilU by Lhe 
General Manager, 
N.I. Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwa hat i. 

Chief Operating Manager, 
N.F. Railway, Naligaon, 
Guwahati. 

Divisional Railway Manager, 
Lurmding, District- Naaaon, 
Assim. 

Sr. Divisional Operation Manager, 
N.F. Railway, Lumding7 

	

District- Nagaon, Assm 	 Respondents 'N 
"Py"Vdvocate Mr S. Sarnia and Ms B. Dcvi. 

er 

•--ik 	0 R D E R (ORAL) 

S.SIV!RA,JAN. J. (v.c.) 

The applicant, a Station Master in 	Dihakho 

Railway Station in Lumdina Division obder N.F. Railway, 

wan 	I. .'IlluV(jd 	LLorn 	(2Lu vide order dated 2.4.2003, 

Annexure-5, after an enqu:ry in connection with a Railway 

accident which took place on 17.6.2002. His appeal filed 

clqairisl 	t h e said order was rejected by order dated 

0 - 200 ' 	(Ariiioxii P (' 	tti ) . 	i? 	 n. 	i.i 	i 	it 	f ct t 1. her 

a ppea l (ey iew Appeaj ) dated ii. 0.200:3 (Innexure-6) before 

1 / 



' 
V the 	respondent 	No.2, 	Chiel. 	Operations 	Manqer, 	N.[' 

)(iOfl . 	The 	oai(1 	appeal 	has 	n o t 	y e t 	been 

iispo:;r'd 	of. 	Since 	I - hors 	was 	no 	response 	to 	the 	said 

appeal. 	the 	applicant 	has 	1i.i.ed 	this 	0.A. 	on 	l0.3.2001. 

2. 	 Nospondonta 	hive 	1. 1.1 OCI 	thoi. 	wi. .1 LLon 	ttini'itt 

also. 	Para 	9 	of 	the 	application 	refers 	to 	the 	Heview 

Appeal 	I i I ed 	by 	the 	app.1 i.cant: 	bef.ore 	the 	respondent 	No.2. 

Para 	11 	f 	the written statement 	reads 	thus: 

That 	with 	regard 	to 	the 	statement 	made 	in 

pars 	9 	of 	the 	O.A. 	the 	deponent 	begs 	1:0 	state 

that 	the 	applicant 	fur.her 	preferred 	a 	review 

appeal 	before 	the 	Chief 	Operation 	Manager, 	NJ 

o 	\ 	Railway 	on 	11.09.03. 	In 	connection 	with 	his 

appeal 	some 	ci.arificat ion 	has 	been 	asked 	from 

,\ 	the 	Division 	vide 	GN(P)/MLG's 	letter 	No.E/74/ 

--: 	
11.1 /'l G (r) , 	tiat od 	21 . I 0.03 . 	Ni 1'. h 	reference 	to 	t lie 

: 
a boy 	I et 	or 	0, 	t rI. 	2 I . .1.0. 1)3 	I: lie 	a ut liar .1 t:ien 	Ii ave 

) 	I 	been 	na 1. iii q 	doe 	von 	i. do?. a 	i nit 	ni 	LIt a 	Li c L 	ii 

/ 	circumstances 	to 	finai.ise 	the 	matter 	with 	the 

/ 	approval, 	of 	ON ( r) 

3. 	 In 	'view 	of 	the 	f a c t 	that 	the 	said 	appeal. 	is 

inclor 	ronnidernt ion 	by 	I ho 	ath)ri.t.i.s 	and 	a 	decision 	has 

yet: 	In 	he 	taken 	we 	ai.r 	:1: 	the 	view 	t 11'. 1 	1:hiis 	application 

S 

cart 	be 	disposed 	of 	by 	directing 	the 	respondent 	No.2 	to 

dispose 	of 	the 	appeal 	(iniexure--6) 	in 	accordance 	with 	law 

by a cpeaking order. 

• 	 hlowevec, since f-ti: LI. haltin.:tii 	i 	 OlInsOl 	tOO 

the app1icanL 	has brouqhi: to our notice the various 

icregui.arit ion ("OHUUILLSI 1:y the 1Lh respmdent in 

conducting the enquiry and in imposing the penalty and 

nince the orders 1)i55Od by the two authorities 'do not 

contain any discussion of the materials and evidence in 

0o 	iiI'/ 	i % f' 	I 	a;(Ilri, 	Wo w ii 	11010 001110 of 1- he 

main contentions taken by the app1i.ant in the O.A. 

hr i.fly: 

/ccordiin to the applicant t:here i 	no finding 

of 	any 	invilvonotil 	ol 	lb 	jil jçtiit. 	hi) t':hie acr:i'leiih Oti the 

spot enquiry condo ci: ed a L 	he inn La itce o L t Ito Ri i. 3 way S 

' ./ 
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hoorm-d,rvunsel, i n sopp-rf c.l t csa said con tent ion 	took 

r cert:a)n pot:i.ons JrmL the fact findinq enquiry 

report avai]ah].e at paoes 20 to 39 of the 0.A. The 

relevant contentions are with i. eierence to para IV at page 

27 and •28, para VI at pages 29 to 31 and para 13 (ii) at 

page 35 (the relevant rules). The learned counsel for the 

applicant also took us to the findings under para 14. The 

counsel also submitted that the applicant had filed 

detailed objections (Annexure-4) to the enquiry report and 

the findings therci in in the reply to the show cause 

notice (Annexure-3). The main complaint is that though the 

witnesses were crossexaiuined with reference to the 

statement given by them it was not done in the presence of 

the applicant and that the coplicant was not given an 

opportunity to defend his case by putting questions to the 

said witnesses which has pro judicially affected his case. 

Since, neither the Disciplinary Authority nor 

• 1ie Appellate Authority had considered any of theelevant 

/ 
-:/ 	inhtters raised in the objoct.in ii led by the Applicant in 

/ 

thei r repect ive orders, we pre sure that the respondent 

at 	least 	Wi Li 	ccn:;.i dcc 	I..Ilcco 	coid Wons 	wit 11 

reference to the records while passing the order 	in the 

appeal. If the applicant so desires he can make a request 

for a personal hearing in whcih case the applicant or his 

representative will be given opportunity of personal 

hearing before disposi.no of the appeal. 

0 . 	 iii 	t. he 	ci r <tflu: L a }C(i 	t. 'i 	(i i 1. ('(it 	L he 	7. (cip(.'Ildc'ti 

No.2 to pass speaking orders on the appeal, Annexure-6 1  

filed bi the applicant in the manner directed hereinabove 

and in accordance with law within a period of three months 

from the date of receipt of a cepy of this order. 

0 .2 
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7. 	 app.! ican t.
produce t.:he order urqeriLl.y t;o 

H' 2nd LonIonI I 	uepI iHI(o 

The application is accordingly disposed of. No 

order as to costs. 
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- 	 A N N YqPE  

b 	 To, 
The Chief Operotin r.nier, 
t.F. 	 '11 5on 
thLwohrti. 

ub : Certified copy of the Order dtd 17th May 2005 in 
0 • • 66 f LU)i.  

fir, 

Most hu,nh 	repetfu113? I beg to ntite the fliowin 

few line3 for your !dnr rnnrerntion And necesary tction. Tht 
fir, I was removed l't'rrri 	rv.i,ce on 2//2CO3 in connection with 
Rn accident which tnolp, 	on '17161:0x in betwen T)ihkho—MUp 
Stitjrri in Lumd in 	- dirrnr p111.1 Scctin. Ai ,priinrt the rQmovq]. 
Order, I f'i. rd my t'r r''r(rtfl rind 	pnr'i1 n 	I Wr3 not gi.vQn 
fir opportuniti 	tn kfcnc1 riy cnnn during the c)ure of enquiry. 
Thq d e t'encc rii 	ri: -,v'' 	n I: provl-!cdr Ii me, th r' 	tnenpi wrrr' 

3r,olflj.flc2d nnI cro 	- n:nr?d h-h.i rV Tr hc , I 	rem-nvc1 from 

rvi.c' on t;h' !r 	1  1,
' (' t 	- j ri ri ri rect rriI 	ri (1 

Firid.!n no othrrtr'rriti.ve I filed rn appilcetion in th. 
Central Administrative Libunni, Guahati 'cnch nt Guwaheti. The 

riotrrirr r' •• 	, 66/:/4 . The Rni1wry Aut)iority 
AS flepJrit f:l.lc1 tJii v written 7111i temont . Tlip case ws heord 
by. thl Han 	(trii 	lm.n1 rtr')t iv p Trihiini , Cuwahati flench, 

Cuhati nnCj the Ordrr wrto pised on i7/,'2CO3 vith n direction 

to your onour to pass n pr-iitn Orltr on rn, ppe1 which is 
peti1ifl in your OffLce 14thotit any (l.t3p01n1. Ths Order miy be 

passed with.tn three months from the date of rceipt of this 

Order. As per the HOn'hic? Court s Order, n poroonsl hearing m a y 

be glv,n to me to htrhi1ht my ,r.tevances. I sino request you to 
provide me an ioitsnce 03 my 1e.a1 r'epreenttive on the day 
of perionai harinr ni per the Order of the Tribunal. 

It cfrtifi"d copy of the Order is ne1oec3 hrwith for 
ready referncp, 

Y")vrs faithfully, 

ti 
\ka 	

S/o Lite 3hcg-awar ilozarika, 
1. T ir'r m"i 

P.O. i:OrAh()ffl Y,.nthnni p  
Firtrict — Jorhat, Msam 
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IN THE 1ATTR OF 
C.P.27/05 IN O.A.66/01 

Sh.ri Ilahendra Hazarika 	•0* 

Versus 
K.K.axena ... 

I 

•L / 

, 

IN THE CENTRAL 
• 	. 	GUWA 

S, 	 • 	
S• . 

& 	•" - ............ 	- 	
f 

21 

LD1I]1 

Applicant f Respondent. . V, 
AN 

	

IN THE 11ATTIR OF. 	
) 

Written statement on. behalf of the respondent. 

The an4ing respondent most respectfully SHETH 

i.That the answering respondent begs to respectfully 

deny that at any stage there was any contempt of the Hon'ble 
Tribunal as the Hou'ble Tribunal's ardor dated 17.05.2005 

in 0.A.66 of 200' was complied with in time both in letter 

and in spirit as.would be clear from the submissions below:- 

2.Parawiso submissions.: 
2.1. That as regards paragrapS I to 6 of the petition 

the respondeXt has no remarks to offer except to respectfully .  

state that the statements made therein are part of the records 

and that.the applicant is put to a stri9t proof thereof. 

2.2. That as regards paragraph 7, the respondent 

respectfully state that the respondent received the repre-

sentation made by the applicant on the basis of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal's order dated 17.05.2005. After a caref4 exami-

nation of the record of the DAB case and the circumstances 
leading to his punishment, the respondent passed the following 

orders: 	. 	 . 
8
1.bave gone through the file of papers pertaining 
-to DAB case and 1 am of the opinion that adequate 
opportunity has been given to Sri. Nahendra Hazax'ika 
to defend himself against. the charge. The charges 
have been proved beyond a reasonable doubt. Since 
one person lost his life and several other persons 
got injure4 because of failure on part of Shi 
Hazarika to observe the rules, I am of the opinion 
that the punishment is commensurate with the gravity 
of offence, and no further revision is required 
at. this stage. 

A copy of letter No.T/2112/02_031LM 
dated 26.07.05 addresSby Sr.DiviSiOflal 
Operations Manager ,N.F.RlY.LNG containing 

• 	this order is annexed .herewith and marked 
• 	as 	 . 	-. 

•...P. 2...... 
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(2) 

2.3. That as roards paragraphs 8 and 9, the respondent 

respectfully' denies the allegation of contempt. of the Hon'ble 
Tribunal's order and state that the applicant's appeal 

dated nil was received along with the copy of*the  Hon'ble 

Tribunal's order dated 17.05.2005 and after considériñg 
the recoHs of the case pased his orders well withing  the 

period of three months of the passing of the orders on 

17.05. 2005.. The said order was sent to the address of the 
last stationwbere the applicant worked as be.d.id not indicate 

an aitèrnatvo address. l3owe7er, his acknowledgment was 
obtained on 09.11.2005 with a special effort. 

A copy of the acknowledgment of the 
letter is annexed herewith and 
marked as ANNEXURE  

2.. Under the circumstances explained ab9ve and 
in view of the fact that the respondent has respectfully 

• 	implemented the orders of the Hon'ble Tribunal well within 

• the.prescribed period it is humbly subthitted that there 

• was no conteupt of the Hon'ble Tribunal at any stage of the 
proceedings of the case. The flofl.'ble Tribunal is therefore 

respectfully urged to disthiss' ehé contempt petition as the 

same is devoid of any cause of action. 
And for this act of kindness the respondent shall, 

as in duty bound,ever pray. 

VERIPICATIQN 

I, Shri K.I(.Sceña'Sôi10f 
aged about 3 pears and at present working as Chief 

Operations Nanager, N.F.RailWaY, do hereby solemnly,  

affirm that the. staternfltS made in paragraphs I to 2. 
are true to the best of my knowledge and the rest are 
my humble submissions before the Bon'hle Tribunal. 

And I sign this verificatiOfl0fl th±s the 

day of N'ovember,200S at Guwahati. 

sign cure 
el opvrationsMaflager 

De ifjon 
(''hRtF781eI1 
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NORTHT FRONTIER RAILWA'( 

Dvisiona1 Office 
()PeratiQns branch 

LumdIng 
NoTf2/i2/o2..o3/LM 	

Date:- 2607.05 

To, 
Shri Mahendra Kazarika 
ASM/DKE (Under order of removal) 

Sub:- 	
~stLeRgnishrncnt Qfderof$rop Ref:- PAR 

Your appeal against the punishmen: order or Sr.DOM!LMG was fbrwarded to 
	& COM/NFR has pass the followjng orders:- COM 

"I have gone through the file of capers pertaining to OAR case and! am of the Opinion that adequate °PPOrtUn!ty !:as 1ee- 
given to Sri Malie,jdr Hazarjka to defend 

himself against the chaige. The 
charges hve bee,, proy/ beyojj 'asonab!e doubt. S/lice uis C1$JI I1 ii1 iiI nd evc, Qther pei - o,-, goi injuredbccauc of fllure on 

pafl of Sri .Hazarma to observe 
the nih s, I am of the Opinion that the Punièhment 

is commensur with the gravity of offen,e, and no fudIi€,r revision is tleqa/red at this 
Sa9e 11 

I ns iS for your mrormation 

STD1Vi. 	ions Manager 
N. F. Railway, Lumdinçj 

Copy to:- DP0(1C)fFRjIwyIL?md 	fnr 1
frrnfifln d 	 r.tnpIp 
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Ceziti&L Adi:trdiVe T:jbitzJ 	' 

2 6PR?. oxz 

• 	;T 
OAULik]dISTR( TIVi TRIBUNAL, 

GiJ1MiATI. 

IN THE MATTER OF 

C.P27/05IN O.A.66/04 

Shri Nahendra Hazarika 	... 	pplicant 

Versus 

3hxi K.ILSaxena 	 .... 	1espondent 

AND 

IN THE flATTER OP 

Additional Written Statement on behalf of the 

Respondent. 
The anseringrespondentbes most respectfully 

to seek the Hon'ble Tribunal's kind permission to submit 

this additionalwritten statement in view of a material 
change .in the status of the matter under coisideratiofl. 

1. That the answering respond.e begs tosubmit 

that in his written statement submittbefore the Hon'ble 
Tribunal on 21,11.2005 it was stated that there was no 
case for contempt of the Hon'ble Tribunal as the order 

' dated 17.05.2005 was complid with both in letter and in 
spirit well w±thiu the prescribed period. 

2. That in-order to afford to the applicant an 
opportunity of a personal hearing, the applicant was advised 

to appear before the respondent on 07,03. 2006  in connection 

with his representation4 However, as the applicant was .not 

able to appear on that date, he was advised to appear on 

10.03.2006 . 
3. That the applicant was given a patient hearing,. 

during which he was allowed to speak freely. of his grie-
vances and on the basis of the facts emerging from the 
applicant's personal representation and based on a careful 

and detailed study of the disciplinary case the respondent • , 

considered it desirable to pass a revised order considering 
all aspects of the matter to meet the ends of justice. 

A copy of the order dated 3.03.2006 is submitted 

herewith as 	'XUHE. 

'S 

.... .1. .*••Is 



I . 

That in view of the said order dated 31.03.2006 

the respondent begs to submit that the Hon t  ble Tribunal a 
o±'der dated 1'?.05.2005  has been fully ompliedwith 

and that there is no ease for any contempt as alleged. 

Under the circumstances the 

•respondents bogs to submit 

that, the Eon'blo Thibunal be 

pleased to dismiss the contempt 

petition for want of merit. 

And the respondent petitioner shall as in duty 

bound everpray, 

0 

VERIFICATION 

I hri K.K.baxena, hon of 

aged about S Lf  years and at present working as Chief 

Operating 1anager 5  N.F.Raiiway, do hereby solemnly 

affirm that the statements made in paragraphs I to k 

are true to the best of my knowledge and the rest are 

my humble submissions before the Hon'ble Tribunals 

And I sign this verificatibn On this the 

day of April,2006. 

Signire 

Cbiftjonsr ager  
Des 

Guwahgti78 1011 
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Sub: Speaking order in compliance with the order 
dated 17.05.05 in OA No.66/2004 of on'ble 
Administrative Tribunal/Guwahati filed by 
Shri Mahendra Hazarika. 

I have gone through the order dated 17.05.05 in 
OA/66/2004 passed by the Hon'ble Administrative 
Tribunal, Guwahati bench. In compliance with the 
above order I have examined in detail the petition of 
the applicant. Also I have heard the applicant 
personally. While it is agreed that Motor Trolley 
entered the block section without proper authority on 
'account of mistakes committed by SSE/W/Con/LMG, 
however this does not absolve Shri Mahindra Hazarika, 
for the mistake committed by him. Before granting the 
1ine clear to up Lumding Tank empty special, Shri 
Hazarika should have ascertained the location of the 

I motor trolley. Had he taken precaution as mentioned 
above, the mishap could have certainly been avoided. 
He neither ascertained the availability of the Motor 
Trolley at his ,tation nor ensured the arrival of the 
motor trolley at Mupa. This was a serious misconduct 
on his part. 

2. 	In his petition Shri Hazarika has stated that he 
was not given the opportunity to cross-examine the 
prosecution witness. This is merely an after thought. 
He could have brought this fact to the notice of 
Enquiry Officer, during the course of enquiry itself 
and got it remedied at that time only.HoweVer, no 
such effort was made by Shri Hazarika during the 

enquiry. 

. 	i therefore impose the penalty of compulsory 
retirement on Shri M.Hazarika, Station Master/Dikaho, 
by reducing it from removal from service imposed 
earlier. This according to me, will meet the end of 
justice. He stands compulsorily retired from the 

ruc 	w.e.f. the date of imposition of earlier 

penalty. 
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